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Action Start date End date / deadline

ccNSO Council appoints a Nomination Manger and adopts nomination timeline 19 May 2022 | May ccNSO Council
Meeting

ccNSO members respond to the call for nominations and secondings Tue, 31 May 2022 (00:01 UTC) Tue, 21 June 2022 (23:59 UTC)

Nominated/seconded candidates accept their nominations Tue, 28 June 2022 (23:59 UTC)

Nomination manager informs Council and community about the list of candidates, Wed, 29 June 2022

including their written Candidate statements

Council Chair submits candidate list and relevant materials to ICANN General Counsel’s Fri, 1 July 2022

office

Independent provider performs a due diligence check on the candidates Fri, 1 July 2022 Wed, 31 August 2022

Candidate(s) participate(s) in a Q&A session during the ccNSO members meeting ICANN75 | 17-22 September 2022

Council Chair informs the Council about the results of the due diligence verifications By 16 September 2022 (23:59)

ccNSO members vote in the election — if any. (first round) Wed, 28 September 2022 (00:01 UTC) Wed, 19 October 2022 (23:59 UTC)

ccNSO members vote in the second election round, or run-off election, if needed Tue, 25 October 2022 (00:01 UTC) Tue, 8 November 2022 (23:59 UTC)

Nomination manager informs council and community about the results of the first Thu, 20 October 2022 (23:59 UTC)

election round (if any) & next steps

Nomination manager informs council and community about the results of the second Wed, 9 November 2022 (23:59 UTC)

election round or run-off elections (if any) & next steps

Nomination manager submits Nomination Report to Council Fri, 18 November 2022 (23:59 UTC), or
sooner if no 2" round or run-off

Council adopts the Nomination Report and nominates the candidate Thu, 15 December 2022 | December
ccNSO Council meeting

Council Chair Informs the ECA about the nomination Tue, 20 December 2022

Deadline by which the nomination process needs to be completed, as per the ICANN 26 April 2023

bylaw requirements



